Policies of the Board of Education

Series 800: School-Community Relations

FEE SCHEDULE

830-EXHIBIT (2)

General Area

For-Profit-Non
Community*
Per hour unless noted

Non-Profit
Non-Community or For
Profit Community*

Per hour unless noted

Non-Profit Community
User*
Per hour unless noted

Gym

Elementary $40.00 $20.00 bl

High School $75.00 $50.00

Kitchens

Room Fee $40.00 $20.00 bl
$19.50 per hour per

Staffing Fee (a)

$19.50 per hour per person
based on average overtime
rate and fringes for kitchen
support staff unit.

person based on average
overtime rate and fringes
for kitchen support staff
unit.

$19.50 per hour based on
average overtime rate and
fringes for kitchen support
staff unit.

Staffing Fee (b)

$19.50 per hour per person
for staffing when kitchen
facility is used for more
than serving, i.e., for use
of equipment, etc.

$19.50 per hour per
person for staffing when
kitchen facility is used for
more than serving, i.e., for
use of equipment etc.

$19.50 per hour per
person for staffing when
kitchen facility is used for
more than serving, i.e., for
use of equipment etc.

Orientation and Check-In

Charged an hourly rate of
$19.50 for orientation
check in and check out
with Food Service
Director/Manager, if group
organization has a
licensed/professional chef.

Charged an hourly rate of
$19.50 for orientation
check in and check out
with Food Service
Director/Manager, if
group organization has a
licensed/professional chef.

Charged an hourly rate of
$19.50 for orientation
check in and check out
with Food Service
Director/Manager, if
group organization has a
licensed/professional chef.

Equipment Use Fee
(per event)

$75.00 to cover wear and
tear on equipment for
future replacement costs.

$75.00 to cover wear and
tear on equipment for
future replacement costs.

$75.00 to cover wear and
tear on equipment for
future replacement costs.

Classroom $40.00 $20.00 fol

Computer Lab $200.00 $100.00 Supports costs and
supplies.

Outdoor Facilities Neg./event Neg./event **

High School Commons $75.00 $50.00 fol

*Community as it relates to the fee schedule means the event is largely made up of New Glarus School District Residents.

** Setup/take down charges and supplies may be charged per use.

Facility Keys

$25.00 Deposit
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Series 800: School-Community Relations
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830-EXHIBIT (2)

Middle School
Multi-Purpose Room (MPR)

For-Profit-Non
Community*
Per hour unless noted

Non-Profit
Non-Community or For
Profit Community*

Per hour unless noted

Non-Profit Community
User*
Per hour unless noted

a)

Non-Audience Hours —
Full Lighting and Sound
(set-up, rehearsal, etc.,
prorated in half-hour
increments)

$30.00

$15.00

$5.00

b)

Non-Audience Hours —
Minimal Stage Lighting
and Audio (set-up,
rehearsal, etc., prorated in
half-hour increments)

$20.00

$5.00

$0.00

<)

Audience Hours — Full
Lighting and Sound
(beginning 1 hour prior to
event start time, prorated
in half-hour increments)

$120.00

$30.00

$10.00

d)

Audience Hours —
Minimal Stage Lighting
and Stage Audio
(beginning 1 hour prior to
event start time, prorated
in half-hour increments)

$30.00

$10.00

$5.00

€)

Stage curtain

$30.00

$10.00

$5.00

Equipment Charges

For-Profit-Non
Community*
Per hour unless noted

Non-Profit
Non-Community or
For Profit
Community*

Per hour unless noted

Non-Profit Community
User*
Per hour unless noted

Overhead Projector

$5.00 (per day)

$1.00 (per day)

$1.00 (per day)

Power Point Projector

$25.00

$10.00 (per day)

$5.00 (per day)

Projector Screen/SMART
Board

$5.00 (per day)

$1.00 (per day)

$1.00 (per day)

Audio/Visual Equipment

$50.00 (same for all groups)

LABOR CHARGES

Use of school facilities outside of regular school hours may necessitate custodial personnel to open/close the facility
or to provide additional cleaning services. If there is a request for use of the Kitchen, a school employee must be
present.

For All Rentals:
a) Custodial Staff fee of $30.00/hr (custodial fee required for any use when custodians are not on duty)
b) Food Service Staff fee of $30.00/hr.

Fees are subject to change without notice and may be reviewed by the Board of Education annually.
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